TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2020-8-4

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENTS TO CORELOGIC FOR VARIOUS PROPERTIES

WHEREAS, a bulk property tax payment for 3rd quarter property taxes was received from Corelogic for various properties; and

WHEREAS, the payment created overpayments in the amount of \$23,388.35; and

WHEREAS, the block and lot of the properties and amount are as follows:

Block 202.01	Lot 5	\$3,596.95
Block 202.03	Lot 7	\$3,489.28
Block 202.36	Lot 3	\$3,085.11
Block 202.109	Lot 17	\$3,529.85
Block 206.226	Lot 3	\$4,138.40
Block 206.228	Lot 2	\$1,017.64
Block 206.228	Lot 5	\$1,031.97
Block 502	Lot 29	\$1,723.57
Block 1101	Lot 2	\$1,775.58

WHEREAS, Corelogic has requested the overpayments be refunded to the them; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to refund the overpayments in the amount of \$23,388.35 as outline above to Corelogic, Attn: Refund Dept., P. O Box 9205, Coppell, TX 75019-9710

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on August 27, 2020 at which a quorum was present.